

TS- 167/22
Regd.- 145/22

04
08.02.23

The case record is put up on prayer today.

Defendants no. 3 – 6 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of ld. lawyer Sri Debdut Bhandary which is duly signed alongwith a written statement, a written objection against the injunction application filed by the plaintiff and also files a show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for condonation of delay for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copies served with objected to.

The w/s is hereby accepted.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

Todate.

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip