

TS 167/22
Regd.- 145/22

12
17.12.24

Today is fixed for reply by the defendants no. 3 – 6 & SR/AD upon the defendant no. 7 – 10 .

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 3 – 6 is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for time for reply on the grounds as stated therein,

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

S/Rs returned upon the defendants no. 7 – 10.

Services are satisfactory.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 7 – 10.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 7 – 10.

To 05.04.25 for reply by the defendants no. 3 – 6.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip