

TS 167/22
Regd.- 145/22

15
11.12.25

Today is fixed for ***taking steps by the plaintiff.***
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 3 – 6 is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a petition u/o 11 Rule 11 of the CPC is praying for further interrogatories.
Copy has been served with objected to.
Heard.
Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 11 stands allowed
To 11.03.26 for taking steps by the plaintiff.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip